

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1248 OF 2022

Ku. Nisha Raghunathji Dhoke ... PETITIONER

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... RESPONDENTS

Ms. S. S. Dashputre, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. N. R. Rode, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
ANIL L. PANSARE, JJ.

DATE : 9 MARCH 2022.

P. C. :

. The learned Assistant Government Pleader seeks time to take instructions from the Education Officer (Secondary), Zilla Parishad, Gondia, who was passed the impugned order, as regard the implication of the decisions which have been annexed with the Petition and the amended Rule 41-A of the Maharashtra Employees of Private Schools (Conditions of Service) Rules, 1981 and to inform the office of the Education Officer (Secondary) as to whether the impugned order would be retained, modified or recalled.

2. Stand over to 30 March 2022.
3. All office objections to be removed before the next date.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

Vijaya Yadav