

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1248 OF 2022

Ku. Nisha Raghunathji Dhoke ... PETITIONER

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Others ... RESPONDENTS

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. Shamsi Haider, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND  
ANIL L. PANSARE, JJ.

DATE : 30 MARCH 2022.

P. C. :

. In spite of giving three weeks' time to the Respondent – Education Officer pursuant to the order dated 9 March 2022, the learned Assistant Government Pleader states that no instructions are received.

2. By way of indulgence, stand over to 13 April 2022.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)