

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1248 OF 2022

Ku. Nisha D/o. Raghunathji Dhoke
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. S.S. Dashputre, Advocate for Petitioner.
Ms. K.S. Joshi, In-Charge Government Pleader
for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Mr. K. N. Jain, Advocate for Respondent Nos.5
and 6.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
ANIL L. PANSARE, JJ.**

DATE : 13 APRIL 2022

None appears for Respondent Nos.3
and 4, though served.

2. Ms. K.S. Joshi, the learned In-charge Government Pleader states that reply is ready to be sworn. Time is also sought by the learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos.5 and 6 for filing reply. The learned In-charge Government

Pleader states that stand of the Management also would be relevant.

3. Issue notice to Respondent Nos.3 and 4, returnable on 27 April 2022. Hamdast is permitted.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)