

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1248 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Nisha D/o Raghunathji DhokePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Department Of SchoolRESPONDENT
Education Through Secretary, Mumbai And
Others

SANJAY U. GHUDE for Petitioner
(FOR R 5 AND 6) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT BABAN
DEO &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE YANSHIVRAJ
GOPICHAND KHOBRAGADE, JJ**

DATE : 9th January, 2023

P.C. :

S.O. TO 16/1/2023 AT THE REQUEST OF ADV S U GHUDE
FOR THE PETITIONER, ADV S S DHENGALE FOR THE
RESPONDENT, AGP K.JOSHI FOR THE RESPONDENT
STATE.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)