

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.1248 of 2022

Ku. Nisha d/o Raghunathji Dhoke vs. State of Maharashtra & others

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

*Ms. S.S. Deshputre, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mrs. Ketki Joshi, Additional G.P. for Respondents 1 & 2.
Mr. S.S. Dhengale, Advocate for Respondents 3 & 4.
Mr. K.N. Jain, Advocate for Respondents 5 & 6.*

CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO AND Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 16th JANUARY, 2023.

At the request of the learned Counsel for the petitioner, stand over to 30th January, 2023 for filing an appropriate application for amending the petition and to bring on record the subsequent events.

JUDGE

JUDGE

**sandesh*