

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

Civil Application (CAW) No. 407 of 2023

in

Writ Petition No. 1248 of 2022

[Ku. Nisha D/o Raghunathji Dhoke ..vs.. The State of Maharashtra Department of School Education
through its Secretary and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. S. S. Dashputre, Advocate for the applicant/petitioner
Smt. K. S. Joshi, Addl. G. P for respondents 1 and 2
Mr. S. S. Dhengale, Advocate for respondents 3 and 4

**CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO AND
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.**

DATED : 8-2-2023

For reasons stated, we allow the application and
permit the petitioner to amend the petition as prayed.

2. The amendment be carried out within the next
three working days. Copy of the amended petition be
supplied to the other side.

3. Response to the amended petition be filed within
the next two weeks.

4. Stand over to 1-3-2023.

(Y. G. Khobragade, J.)

(Rohit B. Deo, J.)