

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

Writ Petition No. 1248 of 2022

[Ku. Nisha d/o Raghunathji Dhoke ..vs.. State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, School Education Department and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. S. S. Dashputre, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr. M. K. Pathan, AGP for respondents 1 and 2
Mr. S. S. Dhengale, Advocate for respondents 3 and 4
Mr. K. N. Jain, Advocate for respondents 5 and 6

**CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO AND
MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATED : 1-3-2023

Stand over to 15-3-2023 since according to the learned counsel for respondents 3 to 6, copy of the amended petition is not supplied. Let copy of the amended petition be supplied to private respondents.

2. Additional response shall be filed on or before 13-3-2023, if necessary.

3. No further adjournment shall be granted, for whatsoever reason.

(Mrs. Vrushali V. Joshi, J.)

(Rohit B. Deo, J.)