

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1248/2022**

Ku. Nisha d/o. Raghunathji Dhoke

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

.....  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....  
Ms S. S. Dashputre, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. N. S. Rao, A.G.P for Respondents 1 and 2/State.

Mr. S. S. Dhengale, Advocate for Respondents 3 and 4.

**CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO AND  
MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATED : 23.03.2023**

. The learned Additional Government Pleader  
Mrs. K. Joshi is in difficulty.

2. Stand over to 06.04.2023.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(ROHIT B. DEO, J.)