

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1248 OF 2022

(Ku. Nisha d/o Raghunathji Dhoke ..vs.. State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Mumbai and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. S.S. Dashputre, Counsel for the petitioner,
Mrs. Ketki Joshi, Addl.G.P. for respondents 1 and 2,
Mr. S.S. Dhengale, Counsel for respondents 3 and 4,
Mr. K.N. Jain, Counsel for respondents 5 and 6.

**CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO &
MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**
DATED : 06-04-2023

Stand over to 20-4-2023 to enable the respondents to file affidavit-in-response to the amended petition.

2. No further adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(ROHIT B. DEO, J.)

adgokar