



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1248 of 2022**

Ku. Nisha d/o Raghunathji Dhoke  
Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, School Education Department, Mumbai and  
ors.

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
Shri S.U.Ghude, Advocate for petitioner.  
Ms D. V. Sapkal, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent nos. 1 and 2.  
Shri S. S. Dhengale, Advocate for respondent nos. 3 and 4.  
Shri Kshitij Jain, Advocate for respondent nos. 5 and 6.

**CORAM :- NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

**DATE :- 16<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2024.**

Time of three weeks is granted to the petitioner to remove office objections, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

In case the office objections are removed, place the matter before the Court on 13/02/2024.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

*Andurkar.*