



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1248 OF 2022

Ku. Nisha d/o Raghunathji Dhoke ... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

Ms. S.S. Dashputre, Advocate for Petitioner.

Shri A.M. Kadukar, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Shri S.S. Dhengale, Advocate for Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

Shri K.N. Jain, Advocate for Respondent Nos.5 and 6.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
NITIN W. SAMBRE, JJ.

DATE : 13 SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C. :

Shri Jain, learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos.5 and 6, has tendered certain documents by way of pursis. According to Ms. Dashputre, learned Counsel for the Petitioner, this would not further the case of the Respondent Nos.5 and 6 and if the Respondent Nos.5 and 6 are relying on these documents, it will be appropriate to place the same on record by

way of additional affidavit so that the Petitioner can respond to the same.

2) To enable the parties to take necessary steps, stand over to 27 September 2024.

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

khj