

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1248 OF 2022

(Ku.Nisha d/o Raghunathji Dhoke vs. State of Maharashtra and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Ms.Smita Dashputre, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.A.M.Kadukar, Assistant Government Pleader for the respondent
No.1 and 2.

Mr.S.S.Dhengale, Advocate for respondent Nos.3 and 4.

Ms. Payak Kaware, Advocate h/f. Mr.Khitij Jain, Advocate for
respondent Nos.5 and 6.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 27, 2024

Proxy Counsel appearing for respondent Nos.5 and
6 informed that their affidavit is ready to be filed and it shall be
filed during the course of the day.

2) We expect the copy of reply shall be supplied to
the learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner.

3) Re-notify to **22/10/2024**.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)