



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1248/2022**

Ku. Nisha d/o. Raghunathji Dhoke Vs. The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms S. S. Dashputre, Advocate for Petitioner.  
Ms T. H. Khan, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 and 2/State.  
Mr S. S. Dhengale, Advocate for Respondent Nos.3 and 4.  
Mr. K. N. Jain, Advocate for Respondent Nos.5 and 6.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND**  
**MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATED : 22/10/2024.**

. We we like to take up the matter for hearing on 26.11.2024 so as to enable the respective Counsel to assist the Court on the issue of whether the transfer or an order of absorption will prevail, in case, if a vacancy occurred on the establishment of grant-in-aid institution.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)