



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1248/2022

Nisha Dhoke

...VERSUS...

State of Maharashtra & others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Court's or Judge's orders
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Ms. S.S. Dashputre, Advocate for the Petitioner(s)
Smt. S.V. Kolhe, AGP for the Respondent/State
Shri K.N. Jain, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 5 & 6

CORAM:- M.S. JAWALKAR & M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.
JUNE 09, 2025

. By the order dated 04/03/2025, this Court directed the learned AGP to procure the entire file relating to the approvals granted to the Petitioner and place it on record. Even today, the learned AGP is seeking time to produce the same.

(2) List the matter on 17/06/2025. By that time, the learned AGP shall produce the records, as referred above, along with the record of absorption of the Respondent Nos. 5 and 6, by way of last chance.

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)