



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.1248 OF 2022

(Ku. Nisha d/o. Raghunathji Dhoke Vs. State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, School Education Department, Mumbai and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms. Smita S. Dashputre, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mrs. D.I. Charlewar, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Mr. S.S. Dhengale, Advocate for Respondent Nos.3 and 4.
Mr. K.N. Jain Advocate for Respondent Nos.5 and 6.

CORAM : **SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND**
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : **12th MARCH, 2026.**

1. Having heard learned counsels for the respective parties for some time and looking at the complexities involved in the matter, we direct the counsel for the petitioner and the counsel for the respondents to make a comparative chart vis-a-vis appointment, qualification, date of transfer and date of approval etc. with corresponding page of the record so that the matter can be proceeded with further.
2. Stand over to 26th March, 2026.
3. We expect the respective counsels of the parties to exchange the chart well in advance before next date.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)