

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1248 OF 2022

Ku. Nisha D/o Raghunathji Dhoke

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms S.S. Dashputre, Advocate for petitioner
Ms D.I. Charlewar, AGP for respondent/State
Shri K.N. Jain, Advocate for respondent Nos. 5 & 6

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 26.03.2026

Vide order dated 12.03.2026, we had directed learned Counsel for the petitioner, as also learned Counsel for the respondents, to make a comparative chart vis-a-vis appointment, qualification, date of transfer and date of approval.

2. Today, Ms Dashputre, learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that such a chart is ready and would be placed on record during the course of the day.

3. Learned Counsel for the respondent has been served with a copy, and seeks some time to go through the same and to make a statement in that regard.

4. Stand over to 17.04.2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree..